07-11-2002		
Form PTO-1595 (modified)		40255
(modified)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. Patent and Trademar	k Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Nakato Laboratory Inc.	Canon Kabushiki Kaisha 30-2, Shimonaruko 3-chome Ohta-ku, Tokyo Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?, Yes	4	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🗹 Assignment 🛛 Merger		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: April 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/569843	B. Patent No.(s) 5,854,341	
Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🗹 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed.	i
Suite 800	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-44	880
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all require	ed
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Depo	
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to Deposit Account.	saia
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	19-4880	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour	ιτ)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document		
Peter D. Olexy Reg. No.	. 24,513 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks		
Box Assignment		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

. .

Assignment

Whereas, Nakato Laboratory Inc. (hereinafter NAKATO), a corporation having a place of business at 6 Ohshinohara, Yasu-cho, Yasu-gun, Shiga-ken, Japan, is an owner of an undivided interest in the right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent No. 5,854,341, and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Canon Kabushiki Kaisha (hereinafter CANON), a corporation having a place of business at 30-2, Shimonaruko 3chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said undivided interest in the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by CANON to NAKATO and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NAKATO has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said CANON, said undivided interest in the right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to the said United States Letters Patent, and to any reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial

PATENT REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0202

possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said right previously held by NAKATO to be held and enjoyed by CANON for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by NAKATO if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees.

By

Masafumi IKARI (Typed Name)

President (Title)

Date: June 12, 2002

Fundangh

PATENT REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0203

FILING RECEIPT PLEASE DATE STAMP AND RETURN TO US - BOX 235X

In re application of

YAMAMOTO, Tohru, et al.

Appln. No. 08569843

Confirmation No.: 5854341

Filed: 12/8/1995

For: ANTI-FOGGING COATING COMPOSITION, ANTI-FOGGING COATED ARTICLE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME.

PAPER(S) FILED ENTITLED:

- 1. Recordation Assignment Form
- 2. Check 199367 for the amount of \$40.00

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Telephone: (202) 293-7060 Facsimile: (202) 293-7860

DOCKET NO.: Q40255 ATTORNEY/SEC: Peter D. Olexy/24,513

Date Filed: July 8, 2002

RECORDED: 07/08/2002